

Food Vendor Application

or Attach Menu

Signature

53rd Annual

Litchfield Park Festival of Arts

First Name November 4th & 5th, 2023 Last Name **Business Name Vendor / Marketing Fees Event Location** Address 1 \$410 10'x10' ☐ \$610 10'x20' Downtown Litchfield Park 101 W. Wigwam Blvd. Address 2 \$810 10'x30' ☐ \$35 Electric Litchfield Park, AZ 85340 ☐ \$25 APPLICATION FEE City State **Application Checklist** Zip Code 1 - Image of Concession Setup Country 1 - Copy Menu (Include All Food and Beverages) **Email Address** 1 - Self Addressed Stamped Envelope for Notification/Return of Images Website AZ Transaction Privilege Tax License After Acceptance(www.aztaxes.gov) Arizona Tax ID# Certificate of Insurance for \$1,000,000 Naming the Litchfield Park Cell Number Library Association as Additional Insured After Acceptance Maricopa **Business Phone** County Health Permit After Acceptance (www.maricopa.gov) Fax Number ☐ APPLICATION DEADLINE: July 1, 2023 **Trailer or Canopy Dimensions** ☐ NOTIFICATION MAILED BY : July 18, 2023 NO REFUNDS AFTER ACCEPTANCE: September 18, 2023 MAKE CHECK FOR BOOTH PAYABLE TO: City of Litchfield Park Power Requirements (Volts/Amps) Amount \$ SEND CHECK, APPLICATION & IMAGES TO: Vermillion Promotions, 18044 W. Oregon Ct., Litchfield Park, AZ 85340 **Description of Your Food Service** Enter a Complete Description of All Food and Drinks That Will Be Served

LIABILITY RELEASE

The undersigned does hereby discharge, release and hold harmless, Vermillion Promotions, their staff, City of Litchfield Park, AZ., and all sponsoring organizations, from any and all manner of action, suits, damages, or claims whatsoever arising from any force majeure, illness, loss or damages or claims, to the person or property of the undersigned and / or persons who are assisting, while in possession or under the supervision of Vermillion Promotions. Furthermore, the undersigned artist hereby certifies that all display work is handcrafted and created by the seller. This contract is noncancellable and nontransferable after the refund date. There is a \$35 fee for all returned checks, cancellations, and foreign funds. No refunds for show cancellation due to force majeure. Vermillion Promotions has my permission to reproduce artwork, through slides and photos for the purpose of advertising and marketing their Festivals. Vermillion Promotions also has my permission to publish photographs or videos taken of me, my booth and my artwork during the event, past or future. Vermillion Promotions has the right to disqualify any exhibitor for failure to comply with the rules and regulations based on Vermillion Promotions' interpretation. I will use appropriate weights to adequately secure my display at all times. I understand that I will have an Arizona Sales Tax ID number (or will apply upon acceptance).

Date